
FII/I)(/ssr of the Ullited Statp-s of Ameri('(~ 

Tran Cat Si 
Cam 3 Nghia Chanh 
Quang Ngai, Quang Ngai 

Dear Tran Cat Si: 

Bangkok, Thailand 

. J 
, ." . IJ.i \ 

t 

Ref: Interview /I H31-463 
IV /I 367591 

Following a thorough review of your case by this office, it has 
been determinerl th~t the following persons are not eligible for 
entry to the United states of America, under the Orderly 
Departure Program. 

TRAN THI KIM XUYEN 
TRAN CAT THANG 
TRAN CAT SON 

TRAN THI THU 
TRA CAT LAM 

This determination was based upon the following: 

The evidence submitted does 110t satisfactorily establish the 
claimed relationship between YOll and your children whose 
names listed above. 

We regret that we cannot give you a more favorable reply. 

Sincerely, 

/i't)1~ l;- , . 
'--

~ Consular Officer 
j~rderlY Departure Program 

'\ , 
'J 

Note: Correspond~nce to OOP from Vietnam should be mailed to 
the following address: Van Phong GOP, c/o So Ngoai Vu, 
l8 l i 0 i s P rl. S t e u r i~. 0 1, T / P Ho e h i ~-1 i n h . 

OPU: AUY/lek (915lx/40) 

ODP-36 
8/82 



DlSTRlCT DIRECTOR TRAN CAT Sl 
USlMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVlCE Cum 3, Nghia Chanh 

AMERlCAN EMBASSY Quang Ngai Dist rict Town 
95 WlREIESS ROAD BANGKOK 10330 Quang Ngai Province 

THAILAND November 1994 
1 

Subject : - Application for reeonaide~tion about my HO'a File 
Reference : IV 253272 (old) IV S67591 (new) 

H. 31 - 463 
Dear Sir, 01') 

All persons in my fami ly always believed the/humani,--",tarian offh.e. 
people and the Government of the Uni ted States of America that we sha 11 
have occasion for l eaving from Viet Naill and refuge in the U. S. A under 
the ODP. 

fut having received your letter dated in 12 Septumber 1994, we 
are very sorried and it is a disaster to my family at your deteniined, 
because during 6 years from 1989 to present, my children are n01fmarried 
and only entertained in their wit a day for leaving from Viet Nam for 
could have reached the liberty. All my sons and daughters are very -
unpleasant and distressfo that they dit not want to continue their life 
at your refuse" which they are not eligible for entry to the United States 
of America . 

Besides , 1m seventy three years old, my wife seventy four, it is 
needing them often. beside for they can help us when we are ill. 

. Moreover, itUibased on three principal cases for my children have 
enough con dition for accord by you : 

1. - According to the letter send to us dated on 25t yuly 1989, 
the Embassy of the United States of America - ODP n~d : t t Your legal­
epouse an d unmarried children are ' only relatives eligible accompany you­
to the United states t I. 

2. - ~ file had been accepted by the US Repres"entative InteI"liew 
Team in 16 yune 1994, dit not refuse anyone ; it had only furnished 
three .supplements: 

a.- Photocopy of ho khau 1977 ; b.- birth certificateof Tran cat­
lam, Tran Cat Son ; hoc ba of Tran Thi Thu. Those papers were already 

• 
submitted at the Inte~iew Office in 27 yune 1994 ; but unluckily for us 
that this Interview Troop had been leaving from Vi et Nam some day before. 

3. - By Two ho khau : one dated 1977 , the other 1340/NK3a ; also 
their birth certifi cated. Those documents, evidence justified : T.r&n­
thi kim xu yen , Tran thi Thu, Tran cat Thang, TNn Cat lam and Tran Cat ­
Son, are my sons and daughters, and they have been living with us 
uninterrupted from their born day till now . 

Dea r Sir, with your humanita rian, please reconsider our case by 
accepted my children, who may go with us to the U.S. A because our ; 
family are obsess and extreme disarray in life if my c hildren c an "t enter 
tO~he United States of America. 

Dear Sir, in awaiting your reconsideration, would you mind 
accepted here my deep jest gratitude and highly appreciated. . '----' 

Finally, with your humanitarian please save my children ' s life and, 
the reunion of our family. 

Thank you very much 
The applicant, 

THAN CAT Sl 
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ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
127 Panjabhum Building, 
Sa thor n 'D1 i Road, 
Bangko k 10120, THAILA D. 

TRA i~- CAT- SI 
.. 01 

C\PD ), gbia- Qla nb , .., .. 
Th j-:xa ~ng- Ngai, 
Quang-Ngai Province, 
Vietnam. 
JulY ;Z1TJ{ 1995. 

Sub ject: Application for reaonsideration about my HO's file. 

Reference - IV- 25 )272 (old) - 367591 (new ). 
- H3l-46). 

Sir / Mida rn J 

It is now, a third request we send you for require 
your re-consideration abo ut my cbildren, who does not eligible 
to enter in tbe Uni t ed States of _eries uncier the ODP . 

Your der termi nation 1n 12 Sep tember 1994 noted " the 
evide nce Submitted does not satisfactorily establish the claimed 
relatio nsbip between you and your cbildren" y be distort the 
tr uth • 

- Beca us e my cbi.ldren bas tb6ir birtb certifica tes and 
A ~ 

we have two HO- kbsil ( Attestation family r egisterred), o ne in 19'17 
and the recently 1 340/ KJa . 

- lit addi t i on. my i fe 's Mme , alae- my <:hi l dren's Dam 
~ 

and my name are printed in t heir certificates and in two HQ- kbau . 
- F\u"thermore t my children bad to live wi th us in the 

same bouse since their born day till BOw. 
So,it is dO llbtless , not only satisfactorily es tablish 

the claimed rela tionship between. our c hildren and mtt, but also a 
in.tima cy familial between my cbildren and, me toge ther. 

l'areover, my file bas been accepted oy tbe US 
Kepresentative Interview Team in June 1994. , did no t ref ilSe anyone, .. ~ ~ " .. 
it bad only fLlrn1sb ed rlo-kba u 1977. Khai-sinh of Tran-cat- ram , 

~ " ~ Tran-cst-Sdn and HQ c-~ of Tran-tbi- Tb \J accordi ngly to t ile 
raquir ame nt of the InterYiew Team. Tbese papers were already 
submitted at the Interview Office in 27 June 1~94, but unlu.ckily 
for us . this Interview Group has been leaving Vietnam f ew day 
before. 'lben, Ily fila was sending to you - ODP Thailand. 

Sir, Wi tb your bumani tarian, please re-consider our cas e 
by accepted my children, wbo a re eligible a ccompany me f or entry 
to tbe USA u nder the ODP . 

Please save my cbildren's life aad our family rellniftca-
tiona 

In a wa iting your re-eonsideration, will YOI1 mind accepted 
bere my deepest gratit~e. I would also wa nt to bave a good 
informa tion, a!ld I look forward to bearing from YOIl aa soon as 
posSib1 a • 

Tha nk you very milch. 
Tbe a pplies at J 

... " 'rR! . C!T S! 
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